Town of Milton424 White Mtn Highway Milton NH, 03851



Planning Board PO Box 310

(p)603-652-4501 (f)603-652-4120

Notice of Public Hearing Town of Milton, Planning Board

Notice is hereby given in accordance with NH RSA 676:4 & 676:7 and the Milton Site Plan Review Regulations that the Milton Planning Board will hold a public hearing for minor Site Plan Review for a proposed 544 sq. ft. addition for a service bay and 408 sq. ft. of overhang storage for the existing motorsports dealership selling & servicing new & used motorcycles, ATVs and snowplows, Applicant Robert Bourdeau, Owner Lobo Realty, LLC, on property located at 818 White Mountain Hwy., Milton, NH, (Tax Map 32 Lot 143) in the Commercial Residential Zone on **March 7**, **2023** at **6:00 pm** at the Milton Town Hall 424 White Mtn. Highway, Milton. Should a decision not be reached at the public hearing, this application will stay on the Planning Board Agenda until such time as it is either approved or disapproved. Copies of the application are available at the Milton Town Hall or on the Milton Town Website.